TMS320-P28016   development board
Users Manual
Rev.A, May 2009
Copyright(c) 2009, OLIMEX Ltd, All rights reserved
Page 1
INTRODUCTION:
TMS320F28016 have very competitive pricing and is very good bargain for
32-bit DSP running at 60 Mhz, delivering 60 MMACS, 32KB Flash, 12 KB

19 GPIO11 20 SDA/EPWMSYNCI
21 SCL/EPWMSYNCO 22 GPIO34
23 ADCINA6 24 ADCINA7
25 ADCINA4 26 ADCINA5
27 ADCINA2 28 ADCINA3
29 ADCINA0 30 ADCINA1
31 ADCREFIN 32 ADCSOCA0
33 3.3VA 34 GNDA
Page 14
P  ROTO AREA:
Pin # Signal Name Pin # Signal Name Pin # Signal Name
3.3V 3.3V 14 TZ3 ADCREFP ADCREFP
GND 3.3VGND 15 TZ4 ADCREFM ADCREFM
+5V +5V 16 SIMO/TZ5 ADCREFIN ADCREFIN
VIN VIN 17 SOMI/TZ6 ADCB7 ADCINB7
XRS XRS 18 GPIO18/CLK ADCB6 ADCINB6
XCLKOUT XCLKOUT 19 STEA ADCB5 ADCINB5
0 EPWM1A 20 GPIO20 ADCB4 ADCINB4
1 EPWM1B 21 GPIO21 ADCB3 ADCINB3
2 EPWM2A 22 GPIO22 ADCB2 ADCINB2
3 EPWM2B 23 GPIO23 ADCB1 ADCINB1
4 EPWM3A 24 ECAP1 ADCB0 ADCINB0
5 EPWM3B 25 ECAP2 ADCA7 ADCINA7
6 EPWM4A 26 GPIO26 ADCA6 ADCINA6
7 EPWM4B 27 GPIO27 ADCA5 ADCINA5
8 ADCSOCA0 ADCA4 ADCINA4
9 BUT 32 SDA/EPWMSYNCI ADCA3 ADCINA3
10 ADCSOCB0 33 SCL/EPWMSYNCO ADCA2 ADCINA2
11 GPIO11 34 GPIO34 ADCA1 ADCINA1
12 TZ1 ADCA0 ADCINA0
13 TZ2
Page 15
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: